900236132 10/16/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/27/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Squid Insurance Marketing, LLC		109/27/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Astonish Results, LLC
Street Address:	300 Centerville Road
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Warwick
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02886
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: RHODE ISLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3952191	SQUID INSURANCE MARKETING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4012734447

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 401-273-4446

Email: cac@barjos.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl A. Clarkin, Esq.

Address Line 1: Barlow, Josephs & Holmes

Address Line 2: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A057

TRADEMARK REEL: 004881 FRAME: 0944 P \$40.00 3952191

900236132

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl A. Clarkin
Signature:	/cac/
Date:	10/16/2012
Total Attachments: 8 source=Astonish Merger#page1.tif source=Astonish Merger#page2.tif source=Astonish Merger#page3.tif source=Astonish Merger#page4.tif source=Astonish Merger#page5.tif source=Astonish Merger#page6.tif source=Astonish Merger#page7.tif source=Astonish Merger#page8.tif	

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H11000234655 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850) 627 46380

From:

Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Account Number : FCA000000023 Phone

: (850)222-1092

Fax Number

; (850)878-5368

**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. **

Emmil Address:

MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE Astonish Results, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy 0	
Page Count	07
Estimated Charge	\$75.00

C. LEWIS

SEP 2 8 2011

EXAMINER

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

9/26/2011

£14 6:

PAGE 01/08

FL DEPT OF STATE

7888-245-028.

ZS:S0 TT0Z/ZZ/60

COVER LEITER

TO:	Registration Section	
	Division of Corporations	
SUBJ		nish Results, LLC
	Name of Sur	viving Party
The of	nclosed Certificate of Merger and fee(s	are submitted for filing.
Please	return all correspondence concerning	this matter to:
	Beverly Holland, Esq.	
	Contact Person	
	Robert D. Remy, Attorney-at-L	aw
	Firm/Company	
	620 Gessner, Suite 1340	
***************************************	Address	
Houston, TX 77024		
City, State and Zip Code		
•		
bevarlyholland@remylew.com		com
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)		
For fur	rther information concerning this matte	r vilegge call-
~		2) Treverse const.
		t(713) 465-8008 ext. 13
	Name of Contact Person	Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number
V	Certified copy (optional) \$30.00	
STRE	ET ADDRESS:	MAILING ADDRESS:
Registr	ration Section	Registration Section
Divisio	on of Corporations	Division of Corporations
	Cliffon Building P. O. Box 6327 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32314	
	assea FI, 32301	Tallahassee, FL 32314

PAGE 02/08

FL DEPT OF STATE

7683-845**-038**

29:90 TT0Z/LZ/60

2011 SEP 27 AM 8: 18
SECRETARY OF STAFE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Certificate of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Certificate of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited

Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 508.4382, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows: Form/Entity Type Squid Insurance Marketing, LLC Limited liability company Astonish Results, LLC Rhode Island Limited liability company Digital Marketing GP, LLC Rhode Island Limited liability company SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction of the surviving party are as follows: Name Jurisdiction Form/Entity Type

THORD: The attached plan of merger was approved by each domestic corporation, limited liability company, partnership and/or limited partnership that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable provisions of Chapters 607, 608, 617, and/or 620, Florida Statutes.

Rhode Island

1 of 6

PAGE 03/08

FL DEPT OF STATE

Astonish Results, LLC

820-242-6897

Limited liability company

29:50 1102/22/60

FILED

2011 SEP 27 AM 8: 18

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

b.) Appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce obligations of each limited liability company that merged into such entity, including any appraisal rights of its members under ss.608.4351-608.43595, Florida Statutes.

NINTH: Signature(s) for Bach Party:

Name of Entity/Organization:	Signature(s):	Typed or Printed Name of Individual:
Squid Insurance Marketing, LLC	7	John H. Boudreau
Astonish Results, LLC		John H. Boudreau
Digital Marketing GP, LLC		John H. Boudreau

Corporations:

Chairman, Vice Chairman, President or Officer

General partnerships:

(If no directors selected, signature of incorporator.)
Signature of a general partner or authorized person

Florida Limited Partnerships: Non-Florida Limited Partnerships: Signatures of all general partners Signature of a general partner

Limited Liability Companies:

Signature of a member or authorized representative

Fees:	For each Limited Liability Company:	\$25,00
	For each Corporation:	\$35.00
	For each Limited Partnership:	\$52.50
	For each General Partnership:	\$25,00
	For each Other Business Entity:	\$25,00

Certified Copy (optional):

\$30,00

3 of 6

FOURTH: The attached plan of merger was approved by each other business entity the is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable laws of the state, country or jurisdiction under which such other business entity is formed, organized or incorporated.			
FIFTH: If other than the date of filing, the effective date of the merger, which cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State:	c		
September 23, 2011			
SIXTH: If the surviving party is not formed, organized or incorporated under the laws of Florida, the survivor's principal office address in its home state, country or jurisdiction is sollows:	rf s		
300 Centerville Road, Suite 200			
Warwick, RI 02886			
SEVENTH: If the survivor is not formed, organized or incorporated under the laws of Florida, the survivor agrees to pay to any members with appreisal rights the amount, to which such members are entitles under ss.608.4351-608.43595, F.S.	SECRETARY OF	77 930 1100	777
ENGETTH: If the surviving party is an out-of-state entity not qualified to transact business in this state, the surviving entity:	EFF.	ik oo	1
a.) Lists the following street and mailing address of an office, which the Florida Department of State may use for the purposes of s. 48,181, F.S., are as follows:	AUE A	Gr.	
Street address: Millenia Lakes I, Suite 410	***		
4700 Millenia Lakes Blvd.	****		
Orlando, Florida 32839	Marker .		
Mailing address: Millenia Lakes I, Suite 410	_		
4700 Millenia Lakes Bivd.			
Orlando, Florida 32839	_		

2 of 6

80/90 39A9

FL DEPT OF STATE

4689-572-058

29:90 1102/27/50

FILED

2011 SEP 27 AM 8: 18

PLAN OF MERCER

SECRETARY OF STATE IALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity follows:	y type, and jurisdiction for	each merging party are as
Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
Squid Insurance Marketing, LLC	Florida	Limited liability company
Astonish Results, LLC	Rhode Island	Limited liability company
Digital Marketing GP, LLC	Rhode Island	Limited liability compan
SECOND: The exact name, form/en as follows:	tity type, and jurisdiction o	f the <u>gurviving</u> party are
Name	Invisdiction	Form/Entity Type
Astonish Results, LLC	Rhode Island	Limited liability company
THIRD: The terms and conditions of	f the merger are as follows:	
On September 23, 2011 (the "Effe	ective Date of the Merger	"), Squid Insurance
Marketing, LLC, a Florida limited	iablilty company ("Squid"), and Digital Marketing
GP, LLC, a Rhode Island limited li	ability company ("Digital"	') will each merge Into
Astonish Results, LLC, a Rhode Is	sland limited liability com	pany ("Astonish") and
cease their existences and be me	rged with and Into Astoni	sh, and Astonish shall
survive as the surviving limited lia	bility compалу.	
(Atrach add	itimal sheet if necessaril	

4 of 6



FOURTH:

A. The manner and basis of converting the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into the interests, shares, obligations or others securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into each or other property is as follows:
On the Effective Date of the Merger, all of the membership Interests of Digital and
all of the membership interests of Squid then issued and outstanding shall, without
any action by the holders thereof, be cancelled and shall represent only the right
to exchange such Interests for membership interests of Astonish set forth on
Exhibit A to the Agreement and Plan of Merger on file at the offices of each of Squid,
Digital and Astonish on and after the Effective Date of the Merger.
(Attach additional sheet if necessary)
B. The manner and basis of converting <u>rights to acquire</u> the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into <u>rights to acquire</u> the interests, shares, obligations or others securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into cash or other property is as follows:
N/A
(Attach additional sheet if necessary)

5 of 6

PAGE 07/08

FL DEPT OF STATE

820-542-6897

03/57/2011 05:52

<u>FIETH:</u> Any statements that are required by the laws under which each other business entity is formed, organized, or incorporated are as follows:
N/A
,
(Attach additional sheet if necessary)
SIXTH: Other provisions, if any, relating to the merger are as follows:
N/A
·
(Attach additional sheet if necessary)

6 of 6

PAGE 08/08

RECORDED: 10/16/2012

STATE NO TYBY

2689-972-098 Z9:90 T

Z9:90 II0Z/ZZ/60